Cisco 8000 Series Routers
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 22
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 22
Contents
Cisco 8000 Series 3
Cisco 8000 Series hardware 4

© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 22
Cisco 8000 Series hardware
The 8000 Series includes routers in both fixed and modular form factors to address a broad range of bandwidth
needs and facility requirements.
Table 1. Cisco 8100 and 8200 Series fixed chassis options
Fixed Chassis Bandwidth Height Ports Memory
Options
Cisco 8101-32H-O 3.2 Tbps 1 RU 32 QSFP28 100GbE No HBM
Cisco 8102-64H-O 6.4 Tbps 2 RU 64QSFP28 100GbE No HBM
Cisco 8101-32FH-O 12.8 Tbps 1 RU 32QSFP56-DD 400 GbE No HBM
Cisco 8111-32EH-O 25.6 Tbps 1 RU 32 800G (2x 400GbE QSFP-DD800) No HBM
Cisco 8122-64EH-O 51.2 Tbps 2 RU 64 800G (2x 400GbE QSFP-DD800) No HBM
Cisco 8201-SYS 10.8 Tbps 1 RU 24 QSFP56-DD 400GbE and 12 QSFP28
100GbE
With HBM
Cisco 8202-SYS 10.8 Tbps 2 RU 12 QSFP56-DD 400GbE and 60 QSFP28
100GbE
With HBM
Cisco 8201-24H8FH 5.6 Tbps 1 RU 8 QSFP56-DD 400GbE and 24 QSFP28
100GbE
With HBM
Cisco 8201-32FH/
8201-32FH-O
12.8 Tbps 1 RU 32 QSFP56-DD 400GbE With HBM
Cisco 8202-32FH-M 12.8 Tbps 2 RU 32 QSFP56-DD 400GbE with MACsec With HBM
Table 2. Cisco 8800 Series modular chassis options
Modular Chassis Bandwidth Height Supported Line Cards on All Chassis
Cisco 8804 115.2 Tbps 4 slots/10 RU 48 QSFP28 100 GbE with MACsec
34 QSFP28 100 GbE and 14 QSFP56-DD 400 GbE

routed bandwidth and scale, other industry routers require multiple devices such as off-chip Ternary Content-
Addressable Memory (TCAMs), fabric ASICs, and multiple network processors. However, the Cisco 8200
Series routers use a simple single ASIC (with HBM) design without the need for off-chip TCAM.
The 8200 Series 1 and 2 RU footprints allow them to be deployed in locations that traditionally required much
larger chassis and special accommodations for power and cooling. Provisioning up to 12.8 Tbps in the most
efficient 100G/400G-generation chassis requires over seven times the space. The 8200 Series provides tens of
milliseconds of buffering and supports large forwarding tables. The ability to deploy a full-featured router into
power- and space-constrained facilities such as colocation, Content Delivery Networks (CDNs), Internet
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 22
Exchange Points (IXPs), or older central office sites opens new possibilities for network designs. The 8200
Series with its large buffer and scale capacity is most suitable for roles such as aggregation, peering, core, and
Data Center Interconnects (DCIs).
The Cisco 8200 Series offers five different variants: Cisco 8201-SYS with 24 ports of 400GbE and 12 ports of
100GbE in a compact 1RU form factor, Cisco 8202-SYS with 60 ports of 100GbE and 12 ports of 400GbE in a
2RU from factor, Cisco 8201-24H8FH with 24 ports of 100GbE and 8 ports of 400GbE in a compact 1RU form
factor, Cisco 8201-32FH with 32 ports of 400GbE in a compact 1RU form factor and Cisco 8202-32FH-M with
32 ports of 400GbE with MACsec in a 2RU form factor.
The 8200 Series supports both IOS XR software on all 8200 and the open-source network operating system
SONiC (Software for Open Networking in the Cloud) on 8201-32FH-O.
Cisco 8800 Series
Figure 12.
Cisco 8800 4-, 8-, 12-, and 18-slot modular chassis
With up to 518.4 Tbps via 648 800G (2x 400GbE) ports, the Cisco 8800 Series delivers industry leading
breakthrough density and efficiency with the extensive scale, buffering, and feature capabilities common to all
the Cisco 8000 Series of routers. It includes four chassis – the 8804, 8808, 8812, and 8818 – to meet a broad
set of network and facility requirements.
In addition to reducing per-port power relative to previous generations, the Cisco 8800 Series enables even
greater savings by reducing the number of routers required in a given location – potentially removing entire
layers from a network. This results in a significant reduction in the total number of router port and optics, one of
the top contributors to network costs.
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 22
Cisco 8800 Series line cards
The Cisco 8800 Series modular platform supports six different 100GbE, 400GbE, and 800G line cards. The line
cards utilize multiple Cisco Silicon One forwarding ASICs to achieve high performance and bandwidth with line
rate forwarding. All ports on all six-line cards support different breakout options for 200 GbE, 100GbE, 50GbE,
40GbE, and 10GbE.
Table 3. Cisco 8800 Series line card options
Line Cards Bandwidth Silicon 100GbE Ports 400GbE Ports 800G Ports
(2x 400GbE)
MACsec
8800-LC-48H 4.8 Tbps Q100 48 - - Yes
88-LC0-34H14FH 9 Tbps Q200 34 14 - 16x 100GbE ports
8800-LC-36FH 14.4 Tbps Q100 - 36 - No
88-LC0-36FH 14.4 Tbps Q200 - 36 - No
88-LC0-36FH-M 14.4 Tbps Q200 - 36 - Yes
88-LC1-36EH 28.8 Tbps P100 - - 36 No
There are six different line cards supported on all 8800 modular chassis.
The 48-port QSFP28 100GbE line card provides 4.8 Tbps of throughput with MACsec support on all ports. It
also supports QSFP+ optics for 10G and 40G compatibility.
Figure 13.

documentation.
Table 5. Cisco 8000 Series ordering overview
Part Number Description
8101-32H-O Cisco 8100 1 RU Chassis with 32x100GbE QSFP28 with Open Software and without HBM
8102-64H-O Cisco 8100 2 RU Chassis with 64x100GbE QSFP28 with Open Software and without HBM
8101-32FH-O Cisco 8100 1 RU Chassis with 32x400GbE QSFP56-DD with Open Software and without HBM
8111-32EH-O Cisco 8100 1 RU Chassis with 32x800G or 64x400GbE QSFP-DD800 with Open Software and
without HBM
8122-64EH-O Cisco 8100 2 RU Chassis with 64x800G or 128x400GbE QSFP-DD800 with Open Software and
without HBM
8201-SYS Cisco 8200 1 RU Chassis with 24x400GbE QSFP56-DD and 12x100GbE QSFP28 with IOS XR
8202-SYS Cisco 8200 2 RU Chassis with 12x400GbE QSFP56-DD and 60x100GbE QSFP28 with IOS XR
8201-24H8FH Cisco 8200 1 RU Chassis with 8x400GbE QSFP56-DD and 24x100GbE QSFP28 with IOS XR
8201-32FH Cisco 8200 1 RU Chassis with 32x400GbE QSFP56-DD with IOS XR and HBM
8202-32FH-M Cisco 8200 2 RU Chassis with 32x400GbE QSFP56-DD MACsec with IOS XR and HBM
8201-32FH-O Cisco 8200 1 RU Chassis with 32x400GbE QSFP56-DD with Open Software and HBM
8804-SYS Cisco 8808 4-slot System
8808-SYS Cisco 8808 8-slot System
8812-SYS Cisco 8812 12-slot System
8818-SYS Cisco 8818 18-slot System
8800-LC-48H Cisco 8800 48x100GbE QSFP28 Line Card based on Q100 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
88-LC0-34H14FH Cisco 8800 34x100GbE QSFP28 and 14x400GbE QSFP56-DD Line Card based on Q200 Silicon
with 56Gb Serdes
8800-LC-36FH Cisco 8800 36x400GbE QSFP56-DD Line Card based on Q100 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
88-LC0-36FH Cisco 8800 36x400GbE QSFP56-DD Line Card based on Q200 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
88-LC0-36FH-M Cisco 8800 36x400GbE QSFP56-DD Line Card with MACsec based on Q200 Silicon with 56Gb
Serdes
88-LC1-36EH Cisco 8800 36x800G QSFP-DD800 Line Card based on P100 Silicon with 112Gb Serdes
8800-RP Cisco 8800 Route Processor with 4x Core CPU
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 16 of 22
Part Number Description
8800-RP2 Cisco 8800 Route Processor with 8x Core CPU
8818-FC Cisco 8818 Fabric Card based on Q100 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
8812-FC Cisco 8812 Fabric Card based on Q100 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
8808-FC Cisco 8808 Fabric Card based on Q100 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
8818-FC0 Cisco 8818 Fabric Card based on Q200 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
8808-FC0 Cisco 8808 Fabric Card based on Q200 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
8804-FC0 Cisco 8804 Fabric Card based on Q200 Silicon with 56Gb Serdes
Physical characteristics
Table 6. Cisco 8000 Series physical characteristics
Series or Model Physical Characteristics
Cisco 8000 Series Operating temperature: 32 to 104°F (0 to 40°C)